To learn more about onsemi™, please visit our website at
ON Semiconductor
Is Now
onsemi and       and other names, marks, and brands are registered and/or common law trademarks of Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC dba “onsemi” or its affiliates and/or
subsidiaries in the United States and/or other countries. onsemi owns the rights to a number of patents, trademarks, copyrights, trade secrets, and other intellectual property. A listing of onsemi
product/patent coverage may be accessed at www.onsemi.com/site/pdf/Patent-Marking.pdf. onsemi reserves the right to make changes at any time to any products or information herein, without
notice. The information herein is provided “as-is” and onsemi makes no warranty, representation or guarantee regarding the accuracy of the information, product features, availability, functionality,

See detailed ordering and shipping information in the package
dimensions section on page 16 of this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
A = Assembly Location
3 = Matte−Tin Lead Finish
B = Product Revision (Fixed as “B”)
CAT955W = Device Code (SOIC)
CAT9555Y = Device Code (TSSOP)
I = Industrial Temperature Range
Y = Production Year (Last Digit)
M = Production Month (1−9, O, N, D)
XXX = Last Three Digits of Assembly Lot Number
XXXX = Last Four Digits of Assembly Lot Number
HHHH = Device Code MAAB = HT6
LAAB = HV6
A = Assembly Location
XXX = Last Three Digits of Assembly Lot Number
Y = Production Year (Last Digit)
M = Production Month (1−9, O, N, D)
CC = Country Code TH = Thailand
MY = Malaysia
HHHH
AXXX

16
Example of Ordering Information (Notes 8 to 12)
Prefix Device # Suffix
Business
CAT 9555
Product Number
9555
T2
T:  Tape & Reel
1:  1,000 / Reel (SOIC Only)
2:  2,000 / Reel
Tape & Reel
HV6
Package
Group ID I = Industrial (−40°C to +85°C)
Temperature Range
I
G:  NiPdAu
Blank:  Matte−Tin
Lead Finish
−G
W:  SOIC
Y:  TSSOP
HV6:  TQFN
HT6:  TQFN
8. All packages are RoHS−compliant (Lead−free, Halogen−free).
9. The standard lead finish is Matte−Tin for SOIC and TSSOP packages and NiPdAu for TQFN package.
10.The device used in the above example is a CAT9555HV6I−GT2 (TQFN, Industrial Temperature, NiPdAu, Tape & Reel, 2,000/Reel).